

CIS Regd. GR-27/2015
CNR No. WBSP1700

23-02-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB, is absent by petition and represented u/s 317 Cr.PC.

No prosecution witness is present.

Heard. Considered. Perused the case record.

Considering the submission and for ends of justice the case is adjourned.

BC-II is directed to issue summon on CS witness No. 4 & 6.

Fix 23-08-2022 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate
J.O. Code- WB1372