

**G.R. 86 od 1999
Reg NO. 27 of 2015
J.O. Code WB01372**

Order Dated 02.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on Court bail is represented by petiton.

De facto complainant verbally prays for closure of evidence. Accordingly, evidence for the prosecution is closed.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **25.07.2024** for 313.

Judicial Magistrate